Included in the Placement commitments are applications from all Directors of the Company totalling $85,000.

• If shareholders approve the issuance of the Placement securities, including providing approval for participation by Directors, settlement
will occur on or about 10 February 2025.

 Refer to the Appendix 3B dated 18 December 2025 that has been lodged separately to this announcement for further details of
securities to be issued.

CAPITAL RAISING
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

17sipa.com.auASX: SRI

Use of Funds

• Funds raised from the capital raising are expected to be applied in the following manner:

Item Use of Funds
Exploration on:

• Tunkillia North Gold Project, Nuckulla Hill Gold Project, Skye Gold Project, Crown Gold Project, and
• Existing projects $1,250,000

Cost of the capital raising $100,000
Cash payment on execution of binding agreement $200,000
Working capital $200,000
Total $1,750,000

CAPITAL RAISING
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

18sipa.com.auASX: SRI

Proforma Structure

• The expected impact on the capital structure of Sipa following the acquisitions and Placement will be as follows:

Description Fully Paid Ordinary Shares Options Total Securities
Securities currently on issue 228,158,135 23,400,000 251,558,135
Placement securities offered – Tranche 1 56,725,004 - 56,725,004
Consideration shares – Tranche 2 53,624,803 - 53,624,803
Placement securities offered – Tranche 2 77,890,381 67,307,693 145,198,074
Lead Manager Options – Tranche 2 - 17,000,000 17,000,000
Total Proforma Securities 416,398,323 107,707,693 524,106,016

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

19sipa.com.auASX: SRI

PATERSON NORTH

• +1,000km2 in Paterson region of WA

• Near RTX’s Winu discovery and Calibre and Magnum deposits and
c.115km north of the large Telfer copper-gold mine

Recent Transactions Opening Up the Region

• Greatland purchasing Telfer and the surrounding tenements and
infrastructure from Newmont for US$475m (see ASX: NEM
11/09/24)

 Enables treatment of Havieron

• Rio purchases Antipa’s 32% share of the Citadel Joint Venture
Project for A$17m (See ASX: AZY 13/9/24)

• Sumitomo - Rio Term Sheet agreement to develop Winu (See ASX: